
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 7
by Senator Connick

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 15:909(A), (B), and (C)" to "R.S. 15:909"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 7, change "R.S. 15:909(A), (B), and (C) are" to "R.S. 15:909 is"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, at the end of line 17, after "steps to" change "insure" to "**ensure**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 2, after "**local**" delete "**news services and other**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, line 18, after "**media**" insert "**outlets**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 2, delete line 24 and add the following:

13 "D. As used in this Section:

14 (1) "~~law~~ **Law** enforcement agency" means the sheriff's office, all police
15 departments in the parish, and the office of state police.

16 (2) "**Local media outlets**" means **local news services, including but not**
17 **limited to print, broadcast, and online platforms.**"